Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

5/1/2021

7:46 PM
05/01/2021 Page 1

United States Representative, District 6 (Unexpired Term)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Tammy Allison DEM 82 3.33% 2,224 7.79% 0 0.00% 2,306 7.43%
Michael Ballantine REP 20 0.81% 1,270 4.45% 0 0.00% 1,290 4.16%
Jana Lynne Sanchez DEM 437  17.73% 4,622 16.18% 0 0.00% 5059 1631%
John Anthony Castro REP 20 0.81% 1,887 6.61% 0 0.00% 1,907 6.15%
Daryl J. Eddings SR DEM 44 1.78% 774 271% 0 0.00% 818 2.64%
Manuel Richard Salazar III DEM 9 0.37% 343 1.20% 0 0.00% 352 1.13%
Matt Hinterlong DEM 6 0.24% 76 0.27% 0 0.00% 82 0.26%
Susan Wright REP 497  20.16% 4,047 1417% 0 0.00% 4,544  14.65%
Brian Harrison REP 322 13.06% 2,396 8.39% 0 0.00% 2,718 8.76%
Chris Suprun DEM 3 0.12% 32 0.11% 0 0.00% 35 0.11%
Dan Rodimer REP 35 1.42% 879 3.08% 0 0.00% 914 2.95%
Patrick Moses DEM 37 1.50% 616 2.16% 0 0.00% 653 2.10%
Shawn Lassiter DEM 132 5.35% 3,337 11.68% 0 0.00% 3469 11.18%
Phil Gray LIB 3 0.12% 64 0.22% 0 0.00% 67 0.22%
Brian K. Stephenson DEM 12 0.49% 75 0.26% 0 0.00% 87 0.28%
Mike Egan REP 53 2.15% 544 1.90% 0 0.00% 597 1.92%
Jake Ellzey REP 464  18.82% 2,650 9.28% 0 0.00% 3,114  10.04%
Michael Wood REP 62 2.52% 878 3.07% 0 0.00% 940 3.03%
Sery Kim REP 17 0.69% 229 0.80% 0 0.00% 246 0.79%
Lydia Bean DEM 192 7.79% 1,240 4.34% 0 0.00% 1,432 4.62%
Jenny Garcia Sharon REP 3 0.12% 57 0.20% 0 0.00% 60 0.19%
Adrian Mizher IND 11 0.45% 154 0.54% 0 0.00% 165 0.53%
Travis Rodermund REP 4 0.16% 167 0.58% 0 0.00% 171 0.55%

Cast Votes: 2,465 100.00% 28,561 100.00% 0 0.00% 31,026 100.00%

Undervotes: 42 531 0 573

Overvotes: 98 0 0 98

Arlington Independent School District Trustee, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sam Abu 40 291% 851 6.34% 0 0.00% 891 6.02%
Polly Walton 588  42.79% 3919  29.19% 0 0.00% 4,507  30.45%
Sarah McMurrough 647  47.09% 7,070 52.66% 0 0.00% 7,717 52.14%
Watson Robinson, Jr. 99 7.21% 1,586 11.81% 0 0.00% 1,685 11.39%
Cast Votes: 1,374 100.00% 13,426 100.00% 0 0.00% 14,800 100.00%
Undervotes: 200 1,595 0 1,795

Overvotes: 2 0 0 2



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

5/1/2021
Page 2

Arlington Independent School District Trustee, Place 2

Joint General and Special Elections

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Melody Fowler 996 76.62% 9,318 73.87% 0 0.00% 10,314 74.13%
Michael Perkins 304 2338% 3,296  26.13% 0 0.00% 3,600 25.87%
Cast Votes: 1,300 100.00% 12,614 100.00% 0 0.00% 13,914 100.00%
Undervotes: 275 2,407 0 2,682
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
Arlington Independent School District Trustee, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Aaron Reich 805  59.45% 5914  46.07% 0 0.00% 6,719  47.35%
Richard Weber 276  20.38% 2833  22.07% 0 0.00% 3,109 2191%
Daphne Jackson 273 20.16% 4,090 31.86% 0 0.00% 4,363  30.74%
Cast Votes: 1,354 100.00% 12,837 100.00% 0 0.00% 14,191 100.00%
Undervotes: 221 2,184 0 2,405
Overvotes: 1 0 1
Azle Independent School District Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 7  43.75% 813  58.79% 0 0.00% 820 58.61%
Against 9 56.25% 570 41.21% 0 0.00% 579 4139%
Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 1,383 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,399 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 8 0 8
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Azle Independent School District Proposition B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 6  37.50% 744 53.84% 0 0.00% 750  53.65%
Against 10 62.50% 638  46.16% 0 0.00% 648  46.35%
Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 1,382 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,398 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 9 0 9
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 3

Azle Independent School District Proposition C

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 2 12.50% 603  43.73% 0 0.00% 605 43.37%
Against 14  87.50% 776 56.27% 0 0.00% 790  56.63%
Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 1,379 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,395 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 12 0 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Birdville Independent School District for School Board Trustee, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Matt Blake 19  30.65% 1,044 3791% 0 0.00% 1,063 37.75%
Brenda Sanders-Wise 43 69.35% 1,710  62.09% 0 0.00% 1753 62.25%
Cast Votes: 62 100.00% 2,754 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,816 100.00%
Undervotes: 11 270 0 281
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Birdville Independent School District for School Board Trustee, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Matthew Womble 38 66.67% 1,883 70.16% 0 0.00% 1,921 70.08%
Michael Carter 19 3333% 801  29.84% 0 0.00% 820 29.92%
Cast Votes: 57 100.00% 2,684 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,741 100.00%
Undervotes: 16 340 0 356
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Birdville Independent School District for School Board Trustee, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Richard Davis 31  52.54% 1,722 64.01% 0 0.00% 1,753  63.77%
Michelle Sortor 28  47.46% 968  35.99% 0 0.00% 996 36.23%
Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 2,690 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,749 100.00%
Undervotes: 14 334 0 348
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 4

Carroll Independent School District Trustee, Place 4

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lynda Warner 95  77.87% 2308 29.42% 0 0.00% 2403 30.17%
Cameron "Cam" Bryan 27  2213% 5536  70.58% 0 0.00% 5563  69.83%
Cast Votes: 122 100.00% 7,844 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,966 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 126 0 126
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Carroll Independent School District Trustee, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Hannah Smith 29 2377% 5567 71.18% 0 0.00% 5596 70.45%
Ed Hernandez 93  76.23% 2,254  28.82% 0 0.00% 2,347  29.55%
Cast Votes: 122 100.00% 7,821 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,943 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 149 0 149
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Castleberry Independent School District Trustee, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Dewey Taliaferro 15  483% 153  42.86% 0 0.00% 168  43.30%
Ariela Martinez 10 32.26% 135  37.82% 0 0.00% 145  37.37%
Arnulfo (Arnie) Martinez 6  19.35% 69  19.33% 0 0.00% 75 19.33%
Cast Votes: 31 100.00% 357 100.00% 0 0.00% 388 100.00%
Undervotes: 8 49 57
Overvotes: 0 0 0
Castleberry Independent School District Trustee, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Linda Ramos Aguillén 19 100.00% 264 100.00% 0 0.00% 283 100.00%
Cast Votes: 19 100.00% 264 100.00% 0 0.00% 283 100.00%
Undervotes: 20 142 0 162
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 5

Crowley Independent School District Trustee Place 3

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Leo Mantey 49  11.01% 317 8.15% 0 0.00% 366 8.44%
Leticia Gonzales 86 19.33% 717  18.44% 0 0.00% 803  18.53%
Stacy Burrell 106 23.82% 1,038  26.69% 0 0.00% 1,144  26.40%
Mia Hall 204  45.84% 1817 46.72% 0 0.00% 2,021 46.63%
Cast Votes: 445 100.00% 3,889 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,334 100.00%
Undervotes: 132 663 0 795
Overvotes: 10 0 10
Crowley Independent School District Trustee Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
June W. Davis 349 100.00% 3,234 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,583 100.00%
Cast Votes: 349 100.00% 3,234 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,583 100.00%
Undervotes: 238 1,318 0 1,556
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Eagle Mountain - Saginaw Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Ron Franklin 116  3537% 1,198 41.89% 0 0.00% 1314 41.22%
Marilyn Tolbert 212 64.63% 1,662 58.11% 0 0.00% 1,874 58.78%
Cast Votes: 328 100.00% 2,860 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,188 100.00%
Undervotes: 33 367 0 400
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Eagle Mountain - Saginaw Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Scott Hines 103 3219% 997 36.07% 0 0.00% 1,100 35.67%
Paige Ring 217  67.81% 1,767  63.93% 0 0.00% 1984 64.33%
Cast Votes: 320 100.00% 2,764 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,084 100.00%
Undervotes: 40 463 0 503
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 6

Everman Independent School District School Trustee, Place 2

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Ricky Burgess 4 100.00% 68 100.00% 0 0.00% 72 100.00%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 68 100.00% 0 0.00% 72 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 11 0 13
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Everman Independent School District School Trustee, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Gary T. Balch 7 100.00% 96 100.00% 0 0.00% 103 100.00%
Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 96 100.00% 0 0.00% 103 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 33 0 35
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Everman Independent School District School Trustee, Place 7 (At lagre)
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Ramonda L. Fields 51 66.23% 324  65.06% 0 0.00% 375  65.22%
Daniela M. Soria 26 3377% 174  34.94% 0 0.00% 200 34.78%
Cast Votes: 77 100.00% 498 100.00% 0 0.00% 575 100.00%
Undervotes: 10 83 0 93
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Wallace Bridges 56  12.96% 357  26.12% 0 0.00% 413 22.96%
Daphne Brookins 376  87.04% 1,010 73.88% 0 0.00% 1386 77.04%
Cast Votes: 432 100.00% 1,367 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,799 100.00%
Undervotes: 35 83 0 118
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 7
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Norman Robbins 219  40.56% 1133 38.16% 0 0.00% 1352 38.53%
Michael Ryan 321  59.44% 1836 61.84% 0 0.00% 2,157 6147%
Cast Votes: 540 100.00% 2,969 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,509 100.00%
Undervotes: 89 411 0 500
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 7

Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 8

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brianna C. Guerrero 44  21.05% 267  28.02% 0 0.00% 311 26.76%
Anael R. Luebanos 165 7895% 686  71.98% 0 0.00% 851  73.24%
Cast Votes: 209 100.00% 953 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,162 100.00%
Undervotes: 15 128 0 143
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 9
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Roxanne Martinez 84  50.30% 733 5251% 0 0.00% 817 52.27%
Cade Lovelace 33 19.76% 350 25.07% 0 0.00% 383  24.50%
Michael A. Shedd 50 29.94% 313 2242% 0 0.00% 363 23.22%
Cast Votes: 167 100.00% 1,396 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,563 100.00%
Undervotes: 24 143 0 167
Overvotes: 0 0 0
Godley Independent School District Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 0 0.00% 2 20.00% 0 0.00% 2  16.67%
Against 2 100.00% 8  80.00% 0 0.00% 10 83.33%
Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 12 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Grapevine - Colleyville Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Shannon Braun 67  3851% 3,629  48.03% 0 0.00% 3,696 47.82%
Mindy McClure 67  3851% 3,021 39.99% 0 0.00% 3,088  39.95%
Sergio Harris 40  2299% 905  11.98% 0 0.00% 945 12.23%
Cast Votes: 174 100.00% 7,555 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,729 100.00%
Undervotes: 4 309 313
Overvotes: 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Grapevine - Colleyville Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 2

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 8

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Becky St. John 121 69.54% 4,013  53.34% 0 0.00% 4,134  53.70%
Stetson Clark 53  30.46% 3511  46.66% 0 0.00% 3,564 46.30%
Cast Votes: 174 100.00% 7,524 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,698 100.00%
Undervotes: 4 340 0 344
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 2: Board of Trustee
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Dawn Jordan-Wells 136 100.00% 3,733 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,869 100.00%
Cast Votes: 136 100.00% 3,733 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,869 100.00%
Undervotes: 45 1312 0 1,357
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 3: Board of Trustee
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Daniel Grunewald 52 33.55% 970  22.76% 0 0.00% 1,022 23.14%
Matt Romero 103  66.45% 3292 77.24% 0 0.00% 3,395 76.86%
Cast Votes: 155 100.00% 4,262 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,417 100.00%
Undervotes: 26 783 0 809
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 4: Board of Trustee
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brody Mulligan 52 3171% 1,371 3143% 0 0.00% 1423 3144%
Rochelle Ross 112 68.29% 2991 68.57% 0 0.00% 3,103 68.56%
Cast Votes: 164 100.00% 4,362 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,526 100.00%
Undervotes: 17 683 0 700
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

5/1/2021

7:46 PM
05/01/2021 Page 9

Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 5: Board of Trustee

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Chris Brown 68  42.77% 2,650 60.10% 0 0.00% 2,718  59.50%
Jennifer Long 91 57.23% 1,759  39.90% 0 0.00% 1,850 40.50%
Cast Votes: 159 100.00% 4,409 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,568 100.00%

Undervotes: 22 636 0 658

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Keller Independent School District Trustee, Place 6 - Three Year Term

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Shalunda Corzine 181 37.79% 2,183 29.11% 0 0.00% 2364 29.63%
Yohannes A. Mengsteab 32 6.68% 252 3.36% 0 0.00% 284 3.56%
Charles Randklev 266  55.53% 5065 67.53% 0 0.00% 5331 66.81%
Cast Votes: 479 100.00% 7,500 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,979 100.00%

Undervotes: 65 610 0 675

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Keller Independent School District Trustee, Place 7 - Three Year Term

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jacqueline Reagan 208  45.81% 2481 35.75% 0 0.00% 2,689 36.37%
Ruthie Keyes 246 54.19% 4,459  64.25% 0 0.00% 4,705  63.63%
Cast Votes: 454 100.00% 6,940 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,394 100.00%

Undervotes: 90 1,170 0 1,260

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Kennedale Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total

Anthony Bichel 30 50.00% 468  40.70% 0 0.00% 498  41.16%

Sean Glovier 30 50.00% 682  59.30% 0 0.00% 712 58.84%
Cast Votes: 60 100.00% 1,150 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,210 100.00%
Undervotes: 19 199 0 218

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

5/1/2021

7:46 PM
05/01/2021 Page 10

Kennedale Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 2

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Debbie Villagomez 51 100.00% 956 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,007 100.00%
Cast Votes: 51 100.00% 956 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,007 100.00%

Undervotes: 28 393 0 421

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Kennedale Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 3

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mike Walker 24 40.00% 516  43.73% 0 0.00% 540  43.55%
Maria Douglas 36  60.00% 664  56.27% 0 0.00% 700  56.45%
Cast Votes: 60 100.00% 1,180 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,240 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 169 0 188

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Lewisville Independent School District Trustee, Place 1 - Three Year Term

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Buddy Bonner 0 0.00% 9  60.00% 0 0.00% 9 60.00%
Paige Dixon 0 0.00% 6  40.00% 0 0.00% 6  40.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 3 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Lewisville Independent School District Trustee, Place 2 - Three Year Term

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total

Allison Lassahn 0 0.00% 8 5333% 0 0.00% 8 53.33%

Sheila P. Taylor 0 0.00% 7  46.67% 0 0.00% 7  46.67%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 15 100.00% 0 0.00% 15 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 3 0 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 11

Mansfield Independent School District Trustee Place 1

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kenneth J. Chalk 110 27.16% 2,314  27.40% 0 0.00% 2424  27.39%
Michelle Newsom 295 72.84% 6,131 72.60% 0 0.00% 6,426 72.61%
Cast Votes: 405 100.00% 8,445 100.00% 0 0.00% 8,850 100.00%
Undervotes: 52 622 0 674
Overvotes: 0] 0 0 0
Mansfield Independent School District Trustee Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Philip DeGroat 102 26.29% 1,099 13.55% 0 0.00% 1,201 14.13%
Theresa Okoro 32 8.25% 891  10.99% 0 0.00% 923 10.86%
Yolanda E. McPherson 88  22.68% 2,549 3143% 0 0.00% 2,637 31.03%
Desiree "Dez" Thomas 166 42.78% 3,570 44.03% 0 0.00% 3,736  43.97%
Cast Votes: 388 100.00% 8,109 100.00% 0 0.00% 8,497 100.00%
Undervotes: 68 958 0 1,026
Overvotes: 1 0 1
Mansfield Independent School District Trustee Place 4 (Unexpired Term)
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kevin Robedee 20 512% 359 4.46% 0 0.00% 379 4.49%
Meagan Sutton 62 15.86% 979 12.18% 0 0.00% 1,041 1235%
Keziah Valdes Farrar 108  27.62% 3,021  37.57% 0 0.00% 3,129 37.11%
Brad Crane 67 17.14% 518 6.44% 0 0.00% 585 6.94%
Christine F. Beason 32 8.18% 673 8.37% 0 0.00% 705 8.36%
Denise Lunski 10 2.56% 300 3.73% 0 0.00% 310 3.68%
Corinne Fiagome 92 2353% 2,191  27.25% 0 0.00% 2,283  27.08%
Cast Votes: 391 100.00% 8,041 100.00% 0 0.00% 8,432 100.00%
Undervotes: 65 1,026 1,091
Overvotes: 1 0 1
Northwest Independent School District School Trustee Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
DeAnne Hatfield 83 100.00% 2,212 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,295 100.00%
Cast Votes: 83 100.00% 2,212 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,295 100.00%
Undervotes: 31 599 0 630
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 12

Northwest Independent School District School Trustee Place 2

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mark C. Schluter 53  5521% 1531 69.37% 0 0.00% 1,584 68.78%
Kevin Lebanik 43 4479% 676  30.63% 0 0.00% 719  31.22%
Cast Votes: 96 100.00% 2,207 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,303 100.00%
Undervotes: 17 604 0 621
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
Northwest Independent School District Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 45  40.54% 1,579 56.51% 0 0.00% 1,624  55.90%
Against 66  59.46% 1,215 43.49% 0 0.00% 1281 44.10%
Cast Votes: 111 100.00% 2,794 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,905 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 17 0 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Northwest Independent School District Proposition B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 35  3153% 1,384 49.50% 0 0.00% 1419 48.81%
Against 76 68.47% 1412  50.50% 0 0.00% 1488 51.19%
Cast Votes: 111 100.00% 2,796 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,907 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 15 0 18
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Northwest Independent School District Proposition C
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 36 3243% 1469  52.61% 0 0.00% 1,505 51.84%
Against 75  67.57% 1,323  473% 0 0.00% 1,398 48.16%
Cast Votes: 111 100.00% 2,792 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,903 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 19 0 22
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM >/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 13
Northwest Independent School District Proposition D
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 41  36.94% 1,582  56.66% 0 0.00% 1,623  55.91%
Against 70  63.06% 1,210 43.34% 0 0.00% 1,280 44.09%
Cast Votes: 111 100.00% 2,792 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,903 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 19 0 22
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Arlington Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jerry Warden 19 1.11% 144 0.85% 0 0.00% 163 0.87%
Marvin Sutton 159 9.30% 2,518 14.84% 0 0.00% 2,677 14.34%
Cirilo Ocampo Jr. (CJ) 11 0.64% 165 0.97% 0 0.00% 176 0.94%
Dewayne T. Washington 28 1.64% 783 4.62% 0 0.00% 811 4.34%
Jim Ross 1112 65.07% 8375 49.37% 0 0.00% 9,487  50.80%
Doni Anthony 15 0.88% 237 1.40% 0 0.00% 252 1.35%
Michael Glaspie 310 18.14% 3,576  21.08% 0 0.00% 3,886 20.81%
Kelly R. Burke 55 3.22% 1,167 6.88% 0 0.00% 1,222 6.54%
Cast Votes: 1,709 100.00% 16,965 100.00% 0 0.00% 18,674 100.00%
Undervotes: 29 352 0 381
Overvotes: 3 0 0 3
City of Arlington Councilmember, District #3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Tamiko Brown 17  10.37% 528  21.90% 0 0.00% 545  21.17%
Diana Saleh 66  40.24% 712 29.53% 0 0.00% 778  30.21%
Alixis Lupien 6 3.66% 85 3.53% 0 0.00% 91 3.53%
Dora O. Tovar 19 11.59% 287  11.90% 0 0.00% 306 11.88%
Nikkie Hunter 56  34.15% 799  33.14% 0 0.00% 855  33.20%
Cast Votes: 164 100.00% 2411 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,575 100.00%
Undervotes: 15 228 0 243

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 14

City of Arlington Councilmember, District #4

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Cheyenne M. Zokaie 23 4.09% 273 5.98% 0 0.00% 296 5.77%
Nehal L. Mehta 15 2.67% 146 3.20% 0 0.00% 161 3.14%
B.W. McClendon, Jr. 60  10.68% 494  10.81% 0 0.00% 554  10.80%
Andrew Piel 422 75.09% 3216  70.39% 0 0.00% 3,638  70.90%
Anne Nwaefulu 42 7.47% 440 9.63% 0 0.00% 482 9.39%
Cast Votes: 562 100.00% 4,569 100.00% 0 0.00% 5131 100.00%
Undervotes: 41 462 0 503
Overvotes: 1 0 1
City of Arlington Councilmember, District #5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rebecca Boxall 117 70.91% 928  62.28% 0 0.00% 1,045 63.14%
Kennedy Jones 48  29.09% 562 37.72% 0 0.00% 610 36.86%
Cast Votes: 165 100.00% 1,490 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,655 100.00%
Undervotes: 17 149 0 166
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Arlington Councilmember, District #8
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Barbara Odom-Wesley 1176  75.53% 12,069  77.46% 0 0.00% 13,245  77.28%
Chris "Dobi" Dobson 381  2447% 3512 22.54% 0 0.00% 3,893  22.72%
Cast Votes: 1,557 100.00% 15,581 100.00% 0 0.00% 17,138 100.00%
Undervotes: 183 1,736 0 1,919
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
City of Azle Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Alan Brundrett 5 50.00% 399  50.89% 0 0.00% 404  50.88%
Bradley Hart 5 50.00% 385  49.11% 0 0.00% 390 49.12%
Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 784 100.00% 0 0.00% 794 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 32 0 33
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Unofficial Results

Tarrant County

Cumulative Report

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

5/1/2021
Page 15

7:46 PM

05/01/2021

City of Azle City Council, Place 3

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Bill Jones 4 40.00% 240  31.75% 0 0.00% 244  31.85%
Brianne Martindale 0 0.00% 49 6.48% 0 0.00% 49 6.40%
Stacy Peek 6  60.00% 467 61.77% 0 0.00% 473  61.75%
Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 756 100.00% 0 0.00% 766 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 60 0 61
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Azle City Council, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Randa Goode 4 40.00% 444 62.45% 0 0.00% 448  62.14%
Susan Stuart 6  60.00% 267  37.55% 0 0.00% 273 37.86%
Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 711 100.00% 0 0.00% 721 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 105 0 106
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Azle City Council, Place 6
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brian Conner 4 40.00% 394 57.02% 0 0.00% 398 56.78%
Cameron Alapai 1 10.00% 43 6.22% 0 0.00% 44 6.28%
Shari DeGeorge 5 50.00% 254  36.76% 0 0.00% 259  36.95%
Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 691 100.00% 0 0.00% 701 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 125 126
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Azle Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 6  54.55% 667  83.58% 0 0.00% 673  83.19%
Against 5 4545% 131  16.42% 0 0.00% 136  16.81%
Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 798 100.00% 0 0.00% 809 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 18 0 18
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Unofficial Results

Tarrant County

Cumulative Report

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

5/1/2021
Page 16

7:46 PM

05/01/2021

City of Bedford Mayor

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kyle McDonald 4 6.78% 301 1531% 0 0.00% 305  15.06%
Michael Boyter 55  93.22% 1,665 84.69% 0 0.00% 1,720 84.94%
Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 1,966 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,025 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 107 0 109
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Bedford Council Member, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Charles Baetz 16 27.59% 874 44.01% 0 0.00% 890 43.54%
Cindy Almendarez 42 7241% 1,112 55.99% 0 0.00% 1154 56.46%
Cast Votes: 58 100.00% 1,986 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,044 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 87 0 90
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Bedford Council Member, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Dave Gebhart 20 3333% 938  46.55% 0 0.00% 958  46.17%
Dan Cogan 40 66.67% 1,077  53.45% 0 0.00% 1117 53.83%
Cast Votes: 60 100.00% 2,015 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,075 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 58 0 59
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Benbrook Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 85  7391% 688  73.66% 0 0.00% 773 73.69%
Against 30 26.09% 246 26.34% 0 0.00% 276 2631%
Cast Votes: 115 100.00% 934 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,049 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 5 0 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 17
City of Blue Mound Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
William H. Zimmer 2nd 3 100.00% 16 21.33% 0 0.00% 19 24.36%
Sergio Melendez 0 0.00% 20 26.67% 0 0.00% 20 25.64%
Darlene Copeland (0] 0.00% 39  52.00% 0 0.00% 39  50.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 75 100.00% 0 0.00% 78 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Stephen Usrey 3 100.00% 59 100.00% 0 0.00% 62 100.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 59 100.00% 0 0.00% 62 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 16 0 16
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Fred Smith 3 100.00% 35 48.61% 0 0.00% 38  50.67%
Martin Herrera 0 0.00% 37 51.39% 0 0.00% 37  4933%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 72 100.00% 0 0.00% 75 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 3 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mary Fialho Smith 3 100.00% 42 56.76% 0 0.00% 45  58.44%
Clara Henderson 0 0.00% 32 43.24% 0 0.00% 32 41.56%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 74 100.00% 0 0.00% 77 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 1 0 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 18
City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Linda Boyles Watson 0 0.00% 30  40.54% 0 0.00% 30 38.96%
Linda Phillips 3 100.00% 44 59.46% 0 0.00% 47  61.04%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 74 100.00% 0 0.00% 77 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 1 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Hope Meredith 0 0.00% 43 57.33% 0 0.00% 43 55.13%
Hilda Martinez 0 0.00% 19 25.33% 0 0.00% 19 24.36%
Kimberly Harris 3 100.00% 13 17.33% 0 0.00% 16 20.51%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 75 100.00% 0 0.00% 78 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Colleyville Councilmember, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Amyn Gilani 49  42.24% 1,241  40.78% 0 0.00% 1290 40.84%
Chuck Kelley 67  57.76% 1,802  59.22% 0 0.00% 1,869 59.16%
Cast Votes: 116 100.00% 3,043 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,159 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 51 0 52
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Colleyville Councilmember, Place 6
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kurt Meyer, II 51 43.97% 1,217  40.58% 0 0.00% 1,268 40.71%
Callie Rigney 65  56.03% 1,782  59.42% 0 0.00% 1,847 59.29%
Cast Votes: 116 100.00% 2,999 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,115 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 95 0 96

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Tarrant County

Cumulative Report

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 19

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Town of Edgecliff Village Alderman, Place #2

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sammye Bartley 4 100.00% 63 100.00% 0 0.00% 67 100.00%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 63 100.00% 0 0.00% 67 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 9 0 9
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Edgecliff Village Alderman, Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mickey Rigney 4 100.00% 29  42.03% 0 0.00% 33 4521%
Janell Britton 0 0.00% 40  57.97% 0 0.00% 40  54.79%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 69 100.00% 0 0.00% 73 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 3 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Edgecliff Village Alderman, Place #4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Gabby Tahmahkera 3 100.00% 57 100.00% 0 0.00% 60 100.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 57 100.00% 0 0.00% 60 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 15 0 16
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Euless Councilmember, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Harry Zimmer 22 88.00% 847  60.54% 0 0.00% 869 61.03%
Annabel Jones Eads 3 12.00% 552 39.46% 0 0.00% 555  3897%
Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 1,399 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,424 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 122 0 122
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 20
City of Euless Councilmember, Place 6
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Eric Owens 15  60.00% 693  46.82% 0 0.00% 708  47.04%
Joseph A Robinson 5 20.00% 104 7.03% 0 0.00% 109 7.24%
Tika Paudel 4 16.00% 643  43.45% 0 0.00% 647  42.99%
Tina Duru 1 4.00% 40 2.70% 0 0.00% 41 2.72%
Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 1,480 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,505 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 41 0 41
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Everman Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 3 100.00% 55 87.30% 0 0.00% 58 87.88%
Against 0 0.00% 8 12.70% 0 0.00% 8 1212%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 63 100.00% 0 0.00% 66 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Flower Mound Mayor, Three Year Term
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Cheryl Moore 0 0.00% 1 5.56% 0 0.00% 1 5.56%
Stephanie Bell 0] 0.00% 3 16.67% 0 0.00% 3 16.67%
Jehangir "JR" Raja (0] 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Derek France 0] 0.00% 14 77.78% 0 0.00% 14  77.78%
Itamar Gelbman 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 18 100.00% 0 0.00% 18 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Flower Mound Councilmember, Place 4, Three Year Term
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jim Engel 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 11 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 7 0 7

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Forrest Hill Library District Board Trustee, Place 1

5/1/2021
Page 21

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Charlotte Hogan-Price 50 100.00% 279 100.00% 0 0.00% 329 100.00%
Cast Votes: 50 100.00% 279 100.00% 0 0.00% 329 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 21 0 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Forrest Hill Library District Board Trustee, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Dulani Masimini 46 100.00% 262 100.00% 0 0.00% 308 100.00%
Cast Votes: 46 100.00% 262 100.00% 0 0.00% 308 100.00%
Undervotes: 7 38 0 45
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Forrest Hill Library District Board Trustee, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Nicole Houston Johnson 40  76.92% 223 77.16% 0 0.00% 263 77.13%
Leslie Jasperson 12 23.08% 66  22.84% 0 0.00% 78  22.87%
Cast Votes: 52 100.00% 289 100.00% 0 0.00% 341 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 11 0 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Fort Worth Office of the Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mike Haynes 31 0.57% 426 1.31% 0 0.00% 457 1.21%
Steve Penate 96 1.75% 2,818 8.69% 0 0.00% 2,914 7.69%
Cedric C. Kanyinda 3 0.05% 156 0.48% 0 0.00% 159 0.42%
Chris Rector 13 0.24% 145 0.45% 0 0.00% 158 0.42%
Mattie Parker 2,021  36.87% 10,131  31.25% 0 0.00% 12,152 32.06%
W. Brian Byrd 1,022 18.64% 4,713 1454% 0 0.00% 5735 1513%
Ann Zadeh 384 7.00% 2,637 8.13% 0 0.00% 3,021 7.97%
Daniel "DC" Caldwell, I 15 0.27% 138 0.43% 0 0.00% 153 0.40%
Mylene George 8 0.15% 14 0.04% 0 0.00% 22 0.06%
Deborah Peoples 1,889  34.46% 11,245  34.68% 0 0.00% 13,134  34.65%
Cast Votes: 5482 100.00% 32,423 100.00% 0 0.00% 37,905 100.00%
Undervotes: 18 377 0 395

Overvotes: 15 0 0 15



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 22

City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 2

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Carlos Flores 256  77.34% 1,258 67.49% 0 0.00% 1,514 68.97%
Juan Sixtos 18 5.44% 187  10.03% 0 0.00% 205 9.34%
Theodore O. Gray 19 5.74% 140 7.51% 0 0.00% 159 7.24%
Jen Sarduy 38  1148% 279  1497% 0 0.00% 317  14.44%
Cast Votes: 331 100.00% 1,864 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,195 100.00%
Undervotes: 15 108 0 123
Overvotes: 1 0 1
City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael Caceres 38 3.41% 138 2.46% 0 0.00% 176 2.62%
Tonya D. Carter 58 5.20% 389 6.93% 0 0.00% 447 6.64%
Adrian Devine Smith 16 1.43% 91 1.62% 0 0.00% 107 1.59%
Daniel "Double T" Fattori 12 1.08% 150 2.67% 0 0.00% 162 241%
Michael D. Crain 828  74.26% 4,189  74.64% 0 0.00% 5017 74.58%
Andy Gallagher 44 3.95% 128 2.28% 0 0.00% 172 2.56%
Anne Low 33 2.96% 192 3.42% 0 0.00% 225 3.34%
Katie Johnson 86 7.71% 335 5.97% 0 0.00% 421 6.26%
Cast Votes: 1,115 100.00% 5612 100.00% 0 0.00% 6,727 100.00%
Undervotes: 111 645 0 756
Overvotes: 4 0 4
City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Max J. Striker 36 6.69% 193 5.31% 0 0.00% 229 5.49%
Cary Moon 318 59.11% 1,941 53.44% 0 0.00% 2259 54.17%
Jorge L. Chavez 29 5.39% 304 8.37% 0 0.00% 333 7.99%
Kristie Hanhart 24 4.46% 170 4.68% 0 0.00% 194 4.65%
Tara M. Wilson 131  2435% 1,024 2819% 0 0.00% 1,155 27.70%
Cast Votes: 538  100.00% 3,632 100.00% 0 000% 4,170 100.00%
Undervotes: 23 277 300
Overvotes: 1 0 1



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 23

City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 5

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Gyna M. Bivens 493  83.28% 1,789 64.17% 0 0.00% 2,282 67.51%
Bob Willoughby 47 7.94% 314 11.26% 0 0.00% 361 10.68%
Mar'Tayshia James 19 3.21% 214 7.68% 0 0.00% 233 6.89%
Ricky Vazquez 16 2.70% 216 7.75% 0 0.00% 232 6.86%
Antonio (Twin) Harris 17 2.87% 255 9.15% 0 0.00% 272 8.05%
Cast Votes: 592 100.00% 2,788 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,380 100.00%
Undervotes: 13 126 0 139
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 6
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jungus Jordan 619  64.88% 2165 41.03% 0 0.00% 2,784  44.68%
Jared Williams 240  25.16% 1,909 36.18% 0 0.00% 2149  3449%
Tiesa Leggett 95 9.96% 1,203 22.80% 0 0.00% 1,298 20.83%
Cast Votes: 954  100.00% 5,277 100.00% 0 0.00% 6,231 100.00%
Undervotes: 31 314 0 345
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 7
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Zeb Pent 154  23.16% 1,686 30.36% 0 0.00% 1,840 29.59%
Cornelia (Connie) Cottrell 31 4.66% 233 4.20% 0 0.00% 264 4.25%
Michele Stephens McNill 27 4.06% 152 2.74% 0 0.00% 179 2.88%
Leonard Firestone 281  42.26% 1,674 30.14% 0 0.00% 1,955 31.44%
Lee Henderson 122 1835% 874  15.74% 0 0.00% 996 16.02%
Miguel Zamora 20 3.01% 284 5.11% 0 0.00% 304 4.89%
Jake Wurman 12 1.80% 367 6.61% 0 0.00% 379 6.09%
Irvin (Tee) Thomas 2 0.30% 38 0.68% 0 0.00% 40 0.64%
Joseph Lockhart Jr. 12 1.80% 154 2.77% 0 0.00% 166 2.67%
Morris Curlee Jr 4 0.60% 92 1.66% 0 0.00% 96 1.54%
Cast Votes: 665 100.00% 5,554 100.00% 0 0.00% 6,219 100.00%
Undervotes: 37 625 662
Overvotes: 1 0 1



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

5/1/2021

7:46 PM
05/01/2021 Page 24

City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 8

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kelly Allen Gray 354 59.70% 1,027  42.32% 0 0.00% 1381 45.73%
Tyrone King 13 2.19% 107 4.41% 0 0.00% 120 3.97%
Millennium Woods Jr 5 0.84% 29 1.19% 0 0.00% 34 1.13%
Chris Nettles 212 35.75% 1162 47.88% 0 0.00% 1374  45.50%
Christopher Johnson 9 1.52% 102 4.20% 0 0.00% 111 3.68%
Cast Votes: 593 100.00% 2,427 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,020 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 118 0 132

Overvotes: 6 0 0 6

City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 9

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Elizabeth M. Beck 236 53.39% 1419 44.03% 0 0.00% 1,655 45.16%
Sabrina Renteria 42 9.50% 262 8.13% 0 0.00% 304 8.29%
Fernando Peralta 41 9.28% 427  13.25% 0 0.00% 468  12.77%
Darien George 37 8.37% 120 3.72% 0 0.00% 157 4.28%
Jordan Mims 19 4.30% 295 9.15% 0 0.00% 314 8.57%
Doyle C. Fine II 7 1.58% 39 1.21% 0 0.00% 46 1.26%
Ricardo Avitia 5 1.13% 83 2.58% 0 0.00% 88 2.40%
Jared T. Sloane 39 8.82% 386  11.98% 0 0.00% 425  11.60%
Erik Richerson 16 3.62% 192 5.96% 0 0.00% 208 5.68%
Cast Votes: 442 100.00% 3,223 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,665 100.00%

Undervotes: 27 210 0 237

Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

City of Grand Prairie City Council, District 6

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Elizabeth Salazar Flores 3 2143% 130  25.90% 0 0.00% 133 2578%
Kurt G. Johnson 7  50.00% 238  4741% 0 0.00% 245  47.48%
Jeff Wooldridge 4  2857% 134  26.69% 0 0.00% 138 26.74%
Cast Votes: 14 100.00% 502 100.00% 0 0.00% 516 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 38 0 40

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 25
City of Grand Prairie City Council, Place 8 At Large
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Chelsea Pavey 15 15.63% 209 10.11% 0 0.00% 224 10.35%
Tai Sawalha 4 4.17% 145 7.01% 0 0.00% 149 6.89%
Ada French-Goring 0 0.00% 63 3.05% 0 0.00% 63 2.91%
Greg Giessner 49  51.04% 607  29.35% 0 0.00% 656  30.31%
Steve "Junior" Ezeonu 23 23.96% 891  43.09% 0 0.00% 914  42.24%
Marina Mishelle Talavera 5 5.21% 153 7.40% 0 0.00% 158 7.30%
Cast Votes: 96 100.00% 2,068 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,164 100.00%
Undervotes: 16 236 0 252
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Grand Prairie Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 66 64.71% 1,250 55.63% 0 0.00% 1316 56.02%
Against 36 35.29% 997  4437% 0 0.00% 1,033 43.98%
Cast Votes: 102 100.00% 2,247 100.00% 0 0.00% 2,349 100.00%
Undervotes: 10 57 0 67
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Grapevine Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Nick Kaufman 13 2241% 971  18.29% 0 0.00% 984  18.33%
William D. Tate 45  77.59% 4,339 8171% 0 0.00% 4,384  81.67%
Cast Votes: 58 100.00% 5,310 100.00% 0 0.00% 5368 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 43 0 46
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Grapevine City Council, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Paul Slechta 39 100.00% 4,475 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,514 100.00%
Cast Votes: 39 100.00% 4,475 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,514 100.00%
Undervotes: 22 878 0 900

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

City of Grapevine City Council, Place 2

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 26

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Breann Burke 6  10.00% 843  16.57% 0 0.00% 849  16.49%
Theresa Lopez Strayer 4 6.67% 497 9.77% 0 0.00% 501 9.73%
Sharron (Spencer) Rogers 50 83.33% 3,748  73.66% 0 0.00% 3,798 73.78%
Cast Votes: 60 100.00% 5,088 100.00% 0 0.00% 5148 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 265 0 266
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Haltom City Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
An Truong 8  80.00% 713 82.52% 0 0.00% 721  8249%%
Willis O'dell 2 20.00% 151 17.48% 0 0.00% 153 17.51%
Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 864 100.00% 0 0.00% 874 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 15 0 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Haltom City Council, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Nicholas Donias 2 25.00% 218  26.81% 0 0.00% 220  26.80%
Marian Hilliard 6  75.00% 595  73.19% 0 0.00% 601  73.20%
Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 813 100.00% 0 0.00% 821 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 66 0 68
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Haltom City Council, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Tiffany Chandler 7 100.00% 662 100.00% 0 0.00% 669 100.00%
Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 662 100.00% 0 0.00% 669 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 217 0 220
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 27
City of Haltom City Council, Place 7
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Don Cooper 4 50.00% 599  75.44% 0 0.00% 603  75.19%
Mario Mack 4 50.00% 195  24.56% 0 0.00% 199 24.81%
Cast Votes: 8 100.00% 794 100.00% 0 0.00% 802 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 85 0 87
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Haltom City Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 6  60.00% 629  7435% 0 0.00% 635 74.18%
Against 4 40.00% 217  25.65% 0 0.00% 221 25.82%
Cast Votes: 10 100.00% 846 100.00% 0 0.00% 856 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 33 0 33
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Haslet Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Gary Hulsey 3 75.00% 314 75.12% 0 0.00% 317  75.12%
Bob Golden 1  25.00% 104 24.88% 0 0.00% 105 24.88%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 418 100.00% 0 0.00% 422  100.00%
Undervotes: 0 4 0 4
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Haslet Council Member Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kerry D. Ricketts 2 50.00% 336 82.76% 0 0.00% 338  82.44%
Harold Williams 2 50.00% 70 17.24% 0 0.00% 72 17.56%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 406 100.00% 0 0.00% 410 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 16 0 16

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 28
City of Haslet Council Member Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Hector Najera 0 0.00% 298  72.68% 0 0.00% 298  71.98%
Patricia Hilborn 4 100.00% 112 27.32% 0 0.00% 116  28.02%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 410 100.00% 0 0.00% 414 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 12 0 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Hurst Councilmember, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
David G. Booe 38  66.67% 864  72.79% 0 0.00% 902 7251%
Ben Archey 19  3333% 323 27.21% 0 0.00% 342 2749%%
Cast Votes: 57 100.00% 1,187 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,244 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 55 0 57
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Hurst Councilmember, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Miller 21 36.84% 702 58.26% 0 0.00% 723 57.29%
Amin R. Abdelkarim 9 15.79% 51 4.23% 0 0.00% 60 4.75%
John Biggan 27  4737% 452 37.51% 0 0.00% 479  37.96%
Cast Votes: 57 100.00% 1,205 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,262 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 37 0 39
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Hurst Councilmember, Place 6
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jolene Webster 27  4576% 374 3127% 0 0.00% 401  31.95%
Jon McKenzie 32 54.24% 822 68.73% 0 0.00% 854  68.05%
Cast Votes: 59 100.00% 1,196 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,255 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 46 0 46

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 29
City of Keller City Council, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Mitch Holmes 40 57.97% 1426 46.99% 0 0.00% 1466 47.23%
Shannon Dubberly 29  42.03% 1,609 53.01% 0 0.00% 1,638 52.77%
Cast Votes: 69 100.00% 3,035 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,104 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 65 0 66
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Keller City Council, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Josh Bunch 23 3333% 1,350 45.02% 0 0.00% 1373 4475%
Sean M. Hicks 46  66.67% 1,649 5498% 0 0.00% 1695 55.25%
Cast Votes: 69 100.00% 2,999 100.00% 0 0.00% 3,068 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 101 0 102
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Kennedale Councilmember, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Jan Joplin 11  64.71% 348  52.89% 0 0.00% 359 53.19%
Josh Altom 6  35.29% 310 47.11% 0 0.00% 316  46.81%
Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 658 100.00% 0 0.00% 675 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 15 0 17
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Kennedale Councilmember, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Chris Pugh 6  3529% 282 44.20% 0 0.00% 288  4397%
Julie Jacobson 11 64.71% 356 55.80% 0 0.00% 367 56.03%
Cast Votes: 17 100.00% 638 100.00% 0 0.00% 655 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 35 0 37

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

City of Kennedale Councilmember, Place 5

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 30

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Chad Wandel 4  30.77% 248  41.89% 0 0.00% 252 41.65%
Stacy A. Golden 5 38.46% 161  27.20% 0 0.00% 166  27.44%
James Connor 4  30.77% 183  30.91% 0 0.00% 187  30.91%
Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 592 100.00% 0 0.00% 605 100.00%
Undervotes: 6 81 0 87
Overvotes: 0 0 0
Town of Lakeside Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 0 0.00% 34 5231% 0 0.00% 34 50.00%
Against 3 100.00% 31 47.69% 0 0.00% 34 50.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 65 100.00% 0 0.00% 68 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Lake Worth Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sherrie Kubala Watkins 1 25.00% 77  47.83% 0 0.00% 78  47.27%
Walter Bowen 3 75.00% 84  5217% 0 0.00% 87 5273%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 161 100.00% 0 0.00% 165 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Lake Worth Council Member, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Geoffrey White 4 100.00% 133 100.00% 0 0.00% 137 100.00%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 133 100.00% 0 0.00% 137 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 28 0 28
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

City of Lake Worth Council Member, Place 4

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 31

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Ronny Parsley 0 0.00% 65  40.88% 0 0.00% 65  39.88%
Coy Pennington 4 100.00% 94  59.12% 0 0.00% 98 60.12%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 159 100.00% 0 0.00% 163 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Lake Worth Council Member, Place 6
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Gary Stuard 4 100.00% 134 100.00% 0 0.00% 138 100.00%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 134 100.00% 0 0.00% 138 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 27 0 27
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Mansfield Council Member, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Eddie Allen Chatman 18  10.34% 425  10.08% 0 0.00% 443 10.09%
Mike Leyman 128  73.56% 2443  57.92% 0 0.00% 2,571  58.54%
George Fassett 28  16.09% 1,350 32.01% 0 0.00% 1378 31.38%
Cast Votes: 174 100.00% 4,218 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,392 100.00%
Undervotes: 19 312 331
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Mansfield Council Member, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Vaughan Wynne-Jones 16 9.30% 533  12.90% 0 0.00% 549  12.76%
David Klein 36 2093% 362 8.76% 0 0.00% 398 9.25%
Houston Mitchell 18 1047% 525 1271% 0 0.00% 543  12.62%
Casey Lewis 102 59.30% 2,711  65.63% 0 0.00% 2813  6537%
Cast Votes: 172 100.00% 4,131 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,303 100.00%
Undervotes: 21 399 420
Overvotes: 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

City of Mansfield Council Member, Place 5

5/1/2021
Page 32

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Christie K. Moore 55  3179% 1,558 36.49% 0 0.00% 1613  36.30%
Julie Short 118  68.21% 2712 63.51% 0 0.00% 2830 63.70%
Cast Votes: 173 100.00% 4,270 100.00% 0 0.00% 4,443 100.00%
Undervotes: 19 260 0 279
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1
City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Tito Rodriguez 21 100.00% 1,297 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,318 100.00%
Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 1,297 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,318 100.00%
Undervotes: 7 256 0 263
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Suzy Compton 22 100.00% 1,283 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,305 100.00%
Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 1,283 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,305 100.00%
Undervotes: 6 270 0 276
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Patrick Faram 12 42.86% 1,032 71.03% 0 0.00% 1,044 70.49%
Crystal Ndidi Ibe 15 5357% 340  23.40% 0 0.00% 355 2397%
Emmanuel Ngemto 1 3.57% 81 5.57% 0 0.00% 82 5.54%
Cast Votes: 28 100.00% 1,453 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,481 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 100 100
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 7
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Kelvin Deupree 21 100.00% 1,224 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,245 100.00%
Cast Votes: 21 100.00% 1,224 100.00% 0 0.00% 1,245 100.00%
Undervotes: 7 329 0 336
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Town of Pantego Mayor

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021

Page 33

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Doug Davis 13 100.00% 226 100.00% 0 0.00% 239 100.00%
Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 226 100.00% 0 0.00% 239 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 30 0 30
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Pantego Council, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Russell S. Brewster 12 100.00% 203 100.00% 0 0.00% 215 100.00%
Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 203 100.00% 0 0.00% 215 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 53 0 54
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Pantego Council, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Don Surratt 9  69.23% 121 49.79% 0 0.00% 130 50.78%
Jeff Brown 4 30.77% 122 50.21% 0 0.00% 126 49.22%
Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 243 100.00% 0 0.00% 256 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 13 0 13
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Pantego Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 12 100.00% 227  90.08% 0 0.00% 239 90.53%
Against 0 0.00% 25 9.92% 0 0.00% 25 9.47%
Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 252 100.00% 0 0.00% 264 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 4 0 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Pelican Bay City Council, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Linda Sellers 0 0.00% 22 57.89% 0 0.00% 22 57.89%
Aaron Lentz 0 0.00% 16 4211% 0 0.00% 16 4211%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 38 100.00% 0 0.00% 38 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 3 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

City of Pelican Bay City Council, Place 4

Tarrant County

5/1/2021
Page 34

Joint General and Special Elections

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Glen Oberg 0 0.00% 20 51.28% 0 0.00% 20 51.28%
April Wyatt 0 0.00% 19 48.72% 0 0.00% 19 48.72%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 39 100.00% 0 0.00% 39 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Pelican Bay City Council, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Tamra Olague 0 0.00% 34 100.00% 0 0.00% 34 100.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 34 100.00% 0 0.00% 34 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 7 0 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Richland Hills Councilmember Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Stacy Reddy 1  20.00% 105 41.83% 0 0.00% 106 41.41%
Doug Knowlton 4 80.00% 146  58.17% 0 0.00% 150 58.59%%
Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 251 100.00% 0 0.00% 256 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 1 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Richland Hills Councilmember Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Curtis Bergthold 5 100.00% 204 100.00% 0 0.00% 209 100.00%
Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 204 100.00% 0 0.00% 209 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 48 0 48
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Richland Hills Councilmember Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Travis Malone 1 20.00% 118  47.58% 0 0.00% 119 47.04%
G.W. Estep 4 80.00% 130  52.42% 0 0.00% 134  52.96%
Cast Votes: 5 100.00% 248 100.00% 0 0.00% 253 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 4 0 4
Overvotes: 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 35
City of Roanoke Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Moueed Rajabi 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
Carl "Scooter" Gierisch 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Roanoke City Council - Ward 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Hogan Page 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
Angie Grimm 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of River Oaks City Council Member, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Dan Dagel 0 0.00% 30 14.22% 0 0.00% 30 13.95%
Steve Holland 2 50.00% 130 61.61% 0 0.00% 132 61.40%
Zachary Wheat 2 50.00% 51 2417% 0 0.00% 53  24.65%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 211 100.00% 0 0.00% 215 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 8 8
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of River Oaks City Council Member, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Edmundo E. Gutierrez 1 25.00% 36 17.39% 0 0.00% 37  17.54%
Garrett Grissom 0 0.00% 17 8.21% 0 0.00% 17 8.06%
Yolie Rodriguez 1 25.00% 89  43.00% 0 0.00% 90  42.65%
Sherrie Uptmore Dast 2 50.00% 65 31.40% 0 0.00% 67 31.75%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 207 100.00% 0 0.00% 211 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 12 0 12

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 36
City of Saginaw Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Todd Flippo 4 100.00% 519 100.00% 0 0.00% 523 100.00%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 519 100.00% 0 0.00% 523 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 126 0 128
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Saginaw Councilmember, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sheri Means Hart 3 50.00% 250  42.66% 0 0.00% 253 4274%
Nicky Lawson 1 16.67% 187  31.91% 0 0.00% 188  31.76%
Brack St. Clair 2 3333% 149  2543% 0 0.00% 151  25.51%
Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 586 100.00% 0 0.00% 592 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 59 0 59
Overvotes: 0 0
City of Saginaw Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 4  66.67% 366  57.10% 0 0.00% 370  57.19%
Against 2 3333% 275  4290% 0 0.00% 277  42.81%
Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 641 100.00% 0 0.00% 647 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 4 0 4
Overvotes: 0 0
City of Saginaw Proposition B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 2 3333% 351  5467% 0 0.00% 353  54.48%
Against 4  66.67% 291 4533% 0 0.00% 295  4552%
Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 642 100.00% 0 0.00% 648 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 3 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 37
City of Saginaw Proposition C
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 4  66.67% 340 53.54% 0 0.00% 344  53.67%
Against 2 3333% 295  46.46% 0 0.00% 297  46.33%
Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 635 100.00% 0 0.00% 641 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 10 0 10
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Southlake Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
John Huffman 39 29.77% 5363  72.60% 0 0.00% 5402 71.85%
Debra Edmondson 92 70.23% 2,024  27.40% 0 0.00% 2116  28.15%
Cast Votes: 131 100.00% 7,387 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,518 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 50 0 50
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Southlake Council Member, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sabreena Hakemy 73 60.83% 2025  27.66% 0 0.00% 2,098 28.20%
Randy Robbins 47  39.17% 5295 72.34% 0 0.00% 5342 71.80%
Cast Votes: 120 100.00% 7,320 100.00% 0 0.00% 7,440 100.00%
Undervotes: 11 117 0 128
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

City of Southlake Council Member, Place 5 (Unexpired Term)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Elisha Rurka 90 68.70% 2071  2819%% 0 0.00% 2,161 28.90%
Amy Torres-Lepp 41  31.30% 5275 71.81% 0 0.00% 5316 71.10%
Cast Votes: 131 100.00% 7,346  100.00% 0 0.00% 7477 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 91 0 91

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

City of Sansom Park Proposition A

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021

Page 38

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 0 0.00% 9 69.23% 0 0.00% 9  69.23%
Against 0 0.00% 4 30.77% 0 0.00% 4 30.77%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 13 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Watauga Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Steve Young 3 25.00% 81  3347% 0 0.00% 84  33.07%
Art Miner 9  75.00% 161  66.53% 0 0.00% 170  66.93%
Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 242 100.00% 0 0.00% 254 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 8 0 9
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Watauga Council Member, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Lovie Downey 2 100.00% 194 100.00% 0 0.00% 196 100.00%
Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 194 100.00% 0 0.00% 196 100.00%
Undervotes: 11 56 0 67
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Watauga Council Member, Place 4
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Andrew Neal 2 100.00% 198 100.00% 0 0.00% 200 100.00%
Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 198 100.00% 0 0.00% 200 100.00%
Undervotes: 11 52 0 63
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Watauga Council Member, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Juanita King 2 100.00% 194 100.00% 0 0.00% 196 100.00%
Cast Votes: 2 100.00% 194 100.00% 0 0.00% 196 100.00%
Undervotes: 11 56 0 67
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 39

City of Watauga Council Member, Place 1 (Unexpired Term)

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters
100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Patrick "Pat" Shelbourne 6  50.00% 114 49.35% 0 0.00% 120 49.38%
Cristy Blackburn 6  50.00% 117  50.65% 0 0.00% 123 50.62%
Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 231 100.00% 0 0.00% 243 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 19 0 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Watauga Proposition A
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 10 76.92% 195 7895% 0 0.00% 205 78.85%
Against 3 23.08% 52 21.05% 0 0.00% 55  21.15%
Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 247 100.00% 0 0.00% 260 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 3 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Watauga Proposition B
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
For 12 9231% 123 50.20% 0 0.00% 135 5233%
Against 1 7.69% 122 49.80% 0 0.00% 123 47.67%
Cast Votes: 13 100.00% 245 100.00% 0 0.00% 258 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 5 0 5
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Westlake Council Member
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Carol Langdon 2 2222% 150 22.52% 0 0.00% 152 22.52%
Anna White 3 3333% 178  26.73% 0 0.00% 181  26.81%
Chandrika Dasgupta 1 1111% 204  30.63% 0 0.00% 205 30.37%
Greg Goble 3 3333% 134  20.12% 0 0.00% 137  20.30%
Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 666 100.00% 0 0.00% 675 100.00%
Undervotes: 9 279 288
Overvotes: 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 40
City of Westworth Village Council, Place 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rosa Mendez 3 25.00% 31 22.46% 0 0.00% 34 2267%
Phillip Poole 9  75.00% 107  77.54% 0 0.00% 116  77.33%
Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 138 100.00% 0 0.00% 150 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 3 0 4
Overvotes: 0 0 0
City of Westworth Village Council, Place 5
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Melissa Huffman 2 16.67% 33 2357% 0 0.00% 35  23.03%
Halden Griffith 10 83.33% 107 76.43% 0 0.00% 117 76.97%
Cast Votes: 12 100.00% 140 100.00% 0 0.00% 152 100.00%
Undervotes: 1 1 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
City of Westworth Mayor
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
L. Kelly Jones 9 100.00% 127 100.00% 0 0.00% 136 100.00%
Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 127 100.00% 0 0.00% 136 100.00%
Undervotes: 4 14 0 18
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 1
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Teresa M. Ayala 655  78.63% 4,583  78.10% 0 0.00% 5238 78.17%
Jeremy Sixtos 178  21.37% 1,285 21.90% 0 0.00% 1463 21.83%
Cast Votes: 833 100.00% 5868 100.00% 0 0.00% 6,701 100.00%
Undervotes: 177 1,425 0 1,602

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Cumulative Report Tarrant County Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

Joint General and Special Elections 100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%

7:46 PM 5/1/2021
05/01/2021 Page 41
Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Conrad C. Heede 244 53.16% 6,170 32.76% 0 0.00% 6414 33.25%
Shannon Wood 215  46.84% 12,663 67.24% 0 0.00% 12,878  66.75%
Cast Votes: 459 100.00% 18,833 100.00% 0 0.00% 19,292 100.00%
Undervotes: 70 4,619 0 4,689
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Stephen Chacko 111 15.29%% 1960 2417% 0 0.00% 2,071  23.44%
Jeannie Deakyne 615 84.71% 6,148  75.83% 0 0.00% 6,763  76.56%
Cast Votes: 726 100.00% 8,108 100.00% 0 0.00% 8,834 100.00%
Undervotes: 129 1,776 0 1,905
Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 5 (Unexpired Term)

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Sherry R. McCullouch 287  36.28% 4,383  36.75% 0 0.00% 4,670  36.72%
Leonard Hornsby 252 31.86% 3740 31.35% 0 0.00% 3992 313%
Christi Clanton 252 31.86% 3,805 31.90% 0 0.00% 4,057  31.90%
Cast Votes: 791 100.00% 11,928 100.00% 0 0.00% 12,719 100.00%

Undervotes: 217 2,610 0 2,827

Overvotes: 1 0 0 1

Tarrant Regional Water District Three Seats for Board Member

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
James Hill 2,050 19.80% 11,167  17.06% 0 0.00% 13,217  1743%
Jeremy Raines 1,044  10.08% 6919 10.57% 0 0.00% 7963  10.50%
Jack Stevens 1,085 10.48% 5,946 9.08% 0 0.00% 7,031 9.27%
Charles "C.B." Team 1419 13.70% 9,775  14.93% 0 0.00% 11,194 14.76%
Mary Kelleher 1437 13.88% 9,838  15.03% 0 0.00% 11,275 14.87%
Leah King 2,218  2142% 13,643  20.84% 0 0.00% 15,861  20.92%
Glenda Murray Thompson 1,101  10.63% 8,187  12.50% 0 0.00% 9,288  12.25%
Cast Votes: 10,354 100.00% 65,475 100.00% 0 0.00% 75,829 100.00%
Undervotes: 5,588 28,836 0 34,424

Overvotes: 4 0 0 4



Cumulative Report

7:46 PM
05/01/2021

Tarrant County

Joint General and Special Elections

5/1/2021
Page 42

*** End of report ***

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

100141 of 1170379 = 8.56%




	United States Representative,  District 6 (Unexpired Term)
	Arlington Independent School District Trustee, Place 1
	Arlington Independent School District Trustee, Place 2
	Arlington Independent School District Trustee, Place 3
	Azle Independent School District Proposition A
	Azle Independent School District Proposition B
	Azle Independent School District Proposition C
	Birdville Independent School District for School Board Trustee, Place 3
	Birdville Independent School District for School Board Trustee, Place 4
	Birdville Independent School District for School Board Trustee, Place 5
	Carroll Independent School District Trustee, Place 4
	Carroll Independent School District Trustee, Place 5
	Castleberry Independent School District Trustee, Place 3
	Castleberry Independent School District Trustee, Place 3
	Crowley Independent School District Trustee Place 3
	Crowley Independent School District Trustee Place 4
	Eagle Mountain - Saginaw Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 1
	Eagle Mountain - Saginaw Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 2
	Everman Independent School District School Trustee, Place 2
	Everman Independent School District School Trustee, Place 3
	Everman Independent School District School Trustee, Place 7 (At lagre)
	Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 4
	Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 7
	Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 8
	Fort Worth Independent School District School District Trustee Single Member, District 9
	Godley Independent School District Proposition A
	Grapevine - Colleyville Independent School District School  Board Trustee, Place 1
	Grapevine - Colleyville Independent School District School  Board Trustee, Place 2
	Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 2: Board of Trustee
	Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 3: Board of Trustee
	Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 4: Board of Trustee
	Hurst - Euless - Bedford Independent School District Place 5: Board of Trustee
	Keller Independent School District Trustee, Place 6 - Three Year Term
	Keller Independent School District Trustee, Place 7 - Three Year Term
	Kennedale Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 1
	Kennedale Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 2
	Kennedale Independent School District School Board Trustee, Place 3
	Lewisville Independent School District Trustee, Place 1 - Three Year Term
	Lewisville Independent School District Trustee, Place 2 - Three Year Term
	Mansfield Independent School District Trustee Place 1
	Mansfield Independent School District Trustee Place 2
	Mansfield Independent School District Trustee Place 4 (Unexpired Term)
	Northwest Independent School District School Trustee Place 1
	Northwest Independent School District School Trustee Place 2
	Northwest Independent School District Proposition A
	Northwest Independent School District Proposition B
	Northwest Independent School District Proposition C
	Northwest Independent School District Proposition D
	City of Arlington Mayor
	City of Arlington Councilmember, District #3
	City of Arlington Councilmember, District #4
	City of Arlington Councilmember, District #5
	City of Arlington Councilmember, District #8
	City of Azle Mayor
	City of Azle City Council, Place 3
	City of Azle City Council, Place 4
	City of Azle City Council, Place 6
	City of Azle Proposition A
	City of Bedford Mayor
	City of Bedford Council Member, Place 1
	City of Bedford Council Member, Place 2
	City of Benbrook Proposition A
	City of Blue Mound Mayor
	City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 1
	City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 2
	City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 3
	City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 4
	City of Blue Mound City Council, Place 5
	City of Colleyville Councilmember, Place 5
	City of Colleyville Councilmember, Place 6
	Town of Edgecliff Village Alderman, Place #2
	Town of Edgecliff Village Alderman, Mayor
	Town of Edgecliff Village Alderman, Place #4
	City of Euless Councilmember, Place 5
	City of Euless Councilmember, Place 6
	City of Everman Proposition A
	Town of Flower Mound Mayor, Three Year Term
	Town of Flower Mound Councilmember, Place 4, Three Year Term
	Forrest Hill Library District Board Trustee, Place 1
	Forrest Hill Library District Board Trustee, Place 2
	Forrest Hill Library District Board Trustee, Place 3
	City of Fort Worth Office of the Mayor
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 2
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 3
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 4
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 5
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 6
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 7
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 8
	City of Fort Worth Member of the City Council, District 9
	City of Grand Prairie City Council, District 6
	City of Grand Prairie City Council, Place 8 At Large
	City of Grand Prairie Proposition A
	City of Grapevine Mayor
	City of Grapevine City Council, Place 1
	City of Grapevine City Council, Place 2
	City of Haltom City Mayor
	City of Haltom City Council, Place 1
	City of Haltom City Council, Place 2
	City of Haltom City Council, Place 7
	City of Haltom City Proposition A
	City of Haslet Mayor
	City of Haslet Council Member Place 2
	City of Haslet Council Member Place 4
	City of Hurst Councilmember, Place 1
	City of Hurst Councilmember, Place 2
	City of Hurst Councilmember, Place 6
	City of Keller City Council, Place 1
	City of Keller City Council, Place 2
	City of Kennedale Councilmember, Place 1
	City of Kennedale Councilmember, Place 3
	City of Kennedale Councilmember, Place 5
	Town of Lakeside Proposition A
	City of Lake Worth Mayor
	City of Lake Worth Council Member, Place 2
	City of Lake Worth Council Member, Place 4
	City of Lake Worth Council Member, Place 6
	City of Mansfield Council Member, Place 3
	City of Mansfield Council Member, Place 4
	City of Mansfield Council Member, Place 5
	City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 1
	City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 3
	City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 5
	City of North Richland Hills Council Member, Place 7
	Town of Pantego Mayor
	Town of Pantego Council, Place 4
	Town of Pantego Council, Place 5
	Town of Pantego Proposition A
	City of Pelican Bay City Council, Place 3
	City of Pelican Bay City Council, Place 4
	City of Pelican Bay City Council, Place 5
	City of Richland Hills Councilmember Place 1
	City of Richland Hills Councilmember Place 3
	City of Richland Hills Councilmember Place 5
	City of Roanoke Mayor
	City of Roanoke City Council - Ward 1
	City of River Oaks City Council Member, Place 2
	City of River Oaks City Council Member, Place 4
	City of Saginaw Mayor
	City of Saginaw Councilmember, Place 2
	City of Saginaw Proposition A
	City of Saginaw Proposition B
	City of Saginaw Proposition C
	City of Southlake Mayor
	City of Southlake Council Member, Place 2
	City of Southlake Council Member, Place 5 (Unexpired Term)
	City of Sansom Park Proposition A
	City of Watauga Mayor
	City of Watauga Council Member, Place 3
	City of Watauga Council Member, Place 4
	City of Watauga Council Member, Place 5
	City of Watauga Council Member, Place 1 (Unexpired Term)
	City of Watauga Proposition A
	City of Watauga Proposition B
	Town of Westlake Council Member
	City of Westworth Village Council, Place 1
	City of Westworth Village Council, Place 5
	City of Westworth Mayor
	Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 1
	Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 2
	Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 3
	Tarrant County College Board of Trustees, District 5 (Unexpired Term)
	Tarrant Regional Water District Three Seats for Board Member

